to its own or those of companies in which it has equity holdings, either in Italy or abroad, 
and it may provide secured and/or unsecured guarantees for its own and others' obligations, 
including, in particular, sureties. 

Part III – Share capital - Shares – Bonds 

ARTICLE 5 

5.1 The Company’s share capital is equal to €4,005,358,876.00 (four billion five million 
three hundred and fifty-eight thousand eight hundred and seventy-six), represented by 
3,571,487,977 (three billion five hundred and seventy-one million four hundred eighty-seven 
thousand nine hundred and seventy-seven)3.605.594.848 (three billion six hundred and five 
million five hundred and ninety four thousand eight hundred forty eight) ordinary shares 
without indication of par value. 

5.2 Shares may not be split and each share gives entitlement to one vote. 

5.3 The status of shareholder in itself constitutes approval of these By-laws. 

ARTICLE 6 

6.1 Pursuant to Article 3 of Decree Law No.